

GVTC Introduces Customer Dividend Program to Reward Loyal Customers

GVTC Communications proudly announces the launch of the Customer Dividend Program (CDP). Starting January 1, 2025, this innovative initiative rewards loyal customers with a monthly dividend of 20% on qualifying GVTC services. The CDP complements GVTC's Member Dividend Program (MDP), an initiative that has delivered value to GVTC members.

This groundbreaking program highlights GVTC's commitment to recognizing customer loyalty and delivering unmatched value and savings across essential communication services, including internet, TV, telephone, and smart security.

The CDP dividend is calculated as a percentage of the monthly charges for qualifying services, excluding certain fees and taxes. It is subject to taxation in accordance with IRS rules. The GVTC Board of Directors reviews the dividend monthly to ensure it is fair and aligned with the range of services customers subscribe to. This proportional approach ensures that all customers can benefit from substantial savings tailored to their service plans.

"Our Customer Dividend Program represents a significant milestone in our journey to reward the unwavering loyalty of our customers," said President and CEO Josh Pettiette. "At GVTC, we strive to deliver the best in technology and customer experience, and this program allows us to share our success directly with the community. We're proud to offer meaningful cost savings as a token of our appreciation."

GVTC encourages customers to contact support or visit <u>GVTC.com</u> for detailed information about the program. Don't miss this exciting opportunity to maximize your savings with GVTC.

About GVTC:

GVTC is an award-winning fiber optics communications provider delivering high-speed Internet, streaming TV, phone, and interactive smart security to residential and business customers in far north San Antonio, the Texas Hill Country, and South Central Texas. GVTC offers Internet

connection speeds up to 1 Gbps. GVTC's wholesale carrier transport network delivers Ethernet data delivery between San Antonio, Austin, Dallas, Lubbock, and Houston, with access to remote Texas markets. The company's philanthropic arm, The GVTC Foundation, celebrates 19 years of charitable giving. More than \$6 million in contributions have been given throughout GVTC's service area.

Contact:

Brianne Obeck- Communications Coordinator Office: (830) 221-7217 brianne.obeck@gvtc.net www.gvtc.com